

November 29, 2024

To,
BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 544262

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Symbol: MANBA

Sub: Manba Finance Ltd surpasses highest ever AUM of 1200 Crores.

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are happy to inform our Shareholders that Manba Finance Ltd has achieved highest ever AUM of 1200 Crores till date and growing. Company has recently raised 150 Crores from IPO in the Month of September, 2024 and is listed on both the Stock Exchanges.

The Company is a leader in Auto Finance (2 Wheeler) for last 15 years and has a 97% portfolio of secured assets. During the current festive season the company has disbursed 250 Crores of loan in its auto business which it's highest ever.

Company's credit loss is consistently below 1% which is lowest in this industry. This is mainly because of its robust collection infrastructure, ensuring maintenance of company's asset quality. Company is now focusing on leveraging its existing branch and location set up by adding new products.

About Manba Finance Ltd: Manba Finance Ltd is a Non-Banking Financial Company – Base Layer (NBFC-BL) providing financial solutions for New two-wheeler (2Ws), three-wheeler (3Ws), electric two-wheeler (EV2Ws), electric three-wheeler (EV3Ws), Used Cars, Small Business Loans and Personal Loans. It provides financial solutions to its target customers with a quick turnaround time (TAT) for loan sanction and disbursement. It is based out of Mumbai, Maharashtra and operates out of 71 Locations connected to 29 branches across six (6) states in western, central and north India. It has established relationships with more than 1,100 Dealers, including more than 190 EV Dealers, across Maharashtra, Gujarat, Rajasthan, Chhattisgarh, Madhya Pradesh and Uttar Pradesh.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully, For Manba Finance Limited

Bhavisha Ashish Jain

Digitally digned by Bhavelha Ashkol, Jain DND CHN, Gerbard Chnol, and Chnol Ch

Bhavisha Jain

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer